settlement of all equity forwards and updates to transaction

assumptions

Recent Updates

Based on currently available information and will be updated with

guidance when timing is appropriate.

($ in M)

Appendix

Medical City Dallas

Dallas, TX

Pro-Forma Portfolio Income (“NOI”)
Fourth Quarter 2019 Portfolio Income

11

(1) Portfolio Income is presented by business line. For a Regulation G reconciliation of Portfolio Income, see our fourth quarter 2019 Discussion and Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures, which is available on our website.

(2) Includes pro-forma adjustments to reflect asset sales and asset transitions from senior housing triple-net to SHOP in connection with the Brookdale Transaction, the Senior Housing Joint Venture, and certain other previously announced sales and transitions.

(3) Pro-forma to reflect the sale of our U.K. holdings, the pending acquisition of The Post, and assets held for sale. Pro-forma Portfolio Income is further adjusted to reflect acquisitions, dispositions and operator transitions as if they occurred on the first day of the quarter and is

presented at our pro-rata share.

($ in thousands) Senior Housing

Life Science

Medical

Office NNN CCRC SHOP

Hospital /

Other Total

Portfolio Income(1) $84,714 $91,531 $39,715 - $44,749 $36,560 $297,269

Senior housing asset acquisitions,

sales and transitions(2) - - (19,195) 18,526 (1,998) - (2,667)

Reclassification of CCRCs from Other

to Senior Housing
- - - 13,340 - (13,340) -

Other pro-forma adjustments(3) 6,041 (6,421) - - 2,103 (6,670) (4,947)

Pro-forma Portfolio Income $90,755 $85,110 $20,520 $31,866 $44,854 $16,550 $289,655

Transactions Defined

■ 2019 Brookdale Transaction represents a series of transactions between Brookdale and Healthpeak, including, but not limited to: (i) Healthpeak’s acquisitions of

Brookdale’s interest in 13 CCRCs which were transitioned to LCS; (ii) Brookdale’s acquisition of 18 triple-net properties from Healthpeak; and (iii) restructuring the

remaining 24 triple-net properties operated by Brookdale into a single master lease.

■ Senior Housing Joint Venture represents the $790M joint venture with a sovereign wealth fund in which Healthpeak sold a 46.5% interest in a 19-property

senior housing operating portfolio managed by Brookdale to a sovereign wealth fund.